
LIVERPOOL BEATLES AUCTION

1  Four Yellow Submarine promotional caps c1999 
(4)  £15-£20

2  The Beatles Official Biography by Hunter Davis 
UK c.1968 (1)  £20-£30

3  George Harrison figure by REMCO USA c.1964 
(1) £40-£50

4  The Beatles Jigsaw by  Schmidt Puzzle 
Germany (1)  £20-£30

5  Collection of Five Early Beatles Convention 
Programmes plus poster (6)  £50-£60

6  Collection of Seven Pop Pictorial Magazines (7) 
£15-£20

7  The Beatles Yellow Submarine by Corgi UK 
c.1968 (1)  £70-£80

8  Beatles Film Cell for Yellow Submarine Modern 
Marked Eigendum Capitol Theater Framed & 
Glazed (1)  £35-£55

9  Beatles Blue Meanie Film Cell Modern Marked 
Eigendum Capitol Theater Framed & Glazed (1) 
£35-£55

10  The Beatles Sgt Pepper Postcard signed by 
Peter Blake (1)  £20-£30

11  John by Cynthia Lennon UK Hardback Book 
signed by Cynthia Lennon (1)  £40-£50

12  The Beatles Anthology Book UK Hardback 
signed by Neil Aspinall with dedication (1)  £40-
£50

13  Jane Asher Promotional Postcard signed UK 
1965 (1) £20-£30

14  George Martin two signed promotional cards 
(2)  £80-£100

15  Mike Mac’s White and Blacks book signed by 
Mike McCartney (1)  £40-£50

16  John Lennon poster signed by Alistair Taylor. 
Measures 43cm x 59.5cm (1)  £30-£40

17  Robert Whitaker Beatles Photographic 
Exhibition Poster signed by Robert. Measures 
42cm x 59cm (1)  £30-£40
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18  Paul McCartney Liverpool Oratorio 
Programme Fully signed on inside page by 
Paul McCartney and Carl Davis plus all lead 
soloists (1)  £375-£450

19  Pair of Framed Lennon Photos Signed on 
Reverse by Julia Baird (2)  £30-£40

20  Pair of Framed Lennon Photos Signed on 
Reverse by Julia Baird (2)  £30-£40

21  Pair of Framed Lennon Photos Signed on 
Reverse by Julia Baird (2)  £30-£40

22  Black and White Framed Photograph of Pete 
Best and the Beatles Signed by Pete (1)  £40-£50

23  1965-66 Beatles Coin by Modern Medals UK 
c.1965 (1)  £40-£50

24  Print on Canvas of Painting by Eric Cash of 
The Day John Met Paul signed by artist. 
Measures 52cm x 70cm (1) £225-£250

25  The Beatles Revolver album cover signed 
by Ringo Starr first name only (1)  £160-£190

26  The Beatles Worcester Ware Tray UK c.1964 
(1) £60-£80

27  The Beatles Margo of Mayfair Talc tin UK 
c.1964 (1) £150 -£200

28  Collection of items relating to Paul 
McCartney’s Kings Dock Concert 1990 (13)  £50-
£60

29  The Beatles brooch with photograph under 
plastic and beetle UK c.1964 (1) £30-£40

30  The Beatles Flasher Necklace by Imitation 
Jewelery UK c.1964 (1)  £30-£40

31  The Beatles Live Book by Mark Lewisohn (1) 
£10-£20

32  Paul McCartney Blackbird Singing 
scrapbook put together by the staff of WH 
Smiths including photographs and newspaper 
cutting from the event  21st March 2001 Signed 
by Paul McCartney with Face Doodle. 
Proceeds From This Lot are being donated to 
local Liverpool Charities  (1) £550-£600



33  Black & Gold Label Mono Please Please Me 
LP with Red Label Love Me Do Single (2)  £150-
£160

34  The Beatles Let It Be Box Set PXS 1 complete 
with book and tray (1) £300-£350

35  Original Hand painted promotional poster for 
The Blue Genes (later Swinging Bluejeans) Crewe 
Town Hall. Measures 51cm x 76cm (1) £50-£60

36  Two Original NEMS store 7” paper bags (2) 
£30-£40

37  Wings Show Souvenir 75, 1975 Concert 
Programme and 2 Unpublished Photos (4)  £60-
£75

38  Wings 1979 Tour Programme with 6 Postcards 
and Ticket Stub for Brighton Centre (8)  £85-£90

39  Wings 1979 Tour Programme with Newcastle 
City Hall Stub, Working Pass and Ticket Stubs for 
Paul McCartney World Tour (3)  £85-£90

40  Collection of Twenty Mersey Beat Group 
Promotional Cards (20)  £40-£50

41 Collection of Twenty Mersey Beat Group 
Promotional Cards (20)  £40-£50

42  Collection of Twenty Mersey Beat Group 
Promotional Cards (20)  £40-£50 

43  Three original Mersey Beat Newspapers Vol 3 
issues 60-65-67 (3)  £50-£60

44  Three original Mersey Beat Newspapers Vol 3 
issues 70-72-73 (3)  £50-£60

45  Three original Mersey Beat Newspapers Vol 3 
issues 76-97-104 (3)  £50-£60

46  Collection of 6 original Handbills for The 
Liverpool Empire Theatre including The Hollies, 
Dusty Springfield and The Searchers (6)  £120-
£150

47  Collection of six original 60s concert 
programmes including Billy J Kramer and Gerry 
and the Pacemakers (6)  £40-£60

48  Collection of five Gerry and the Pacemakers 
UK 60s tour programmes (5)  £30-£40

49  The Beatles Promotional Vase for Reel To 
Reel Music (1)  £80-£100

50  White, star shaped Tambourine signed by 
Ringo Starr first name only and dated 02 
(Proceeds from this lot are being donated to 
The British Heart Foundation)(1)  £300-£400

51  Wings 1978 Tour Programme and Ticket Stub 
Liverpool Empire and Show Programme (2)  £60-
£70

52  The Beatles Show Programme Silver Cover 
(1) £60-£70

53  The Beatles 1965 Concert Programme 
Complete with poster (2)  £60-£70

54  The Beatles Southport Concert Theatre 
Programme 1963 (1) £100-£120

55  The Beatles Flip Your Wig Board Game USA 
c.1964 (1) £120-£140

56  The Beatles Harmonica by Hohner USA 
c.1964 (1) £120-£140

57  The Beatles signatures in an autograph 
book contains three clipped pages glued into 
book featuring 2 x John Lennon, 2 x George 
Harrison, 2 x Ringo Starr and 1 Paul 
McCartney UK c.1963 (1)   £1750-£2000

58  24th March 1963 Tommy Roe Chris Montez 
Beatles Tour Ticket Stub Liverpool Empire (1) £80-
£100

59  26th May 1963 Ticket Stub for Beatles Roy 
Orbison Tour Liverpool Empire (1) £80-£100

60  The Beatles Show Programme complete with 
ticket stub for Liverpool Odeon 7th December 1963 
(1) £150-£170

61  The Beatles ticket stub Liverpool Empire 22nd 

December 1963 (1) £80-£100

62  The Beatles Roy Orbison Concert Programme 
(1) £70-£80

63  The Beatles Fan Club Juke Box Jury 
Programme Liverpool Empire 7th December 1963 
(1)  £125-£150

64  The Beatles Christmas Show Programme 
Hammersmith Odeon (1) £100-£125

65  The Beatles Christmas Show Programme for 
Preview shows at Huddersfield and Liverpool (1) 
£100-£125



66  The Beatles Four Aces Programme plus art 
work (2)  £70-£80

67  John Lennon Richard Avedon Poster 
Published by  Daily Express (1) £35-£45

68  Paul McCartney Richard Avedon Poster 
Published by Daily Express (1) £35-£45

69  The Beatles New Beat Drum Kit by Selcol UK 
c.1964 (1)  £180-£250

70  The Beatles New Sound Guitar by Selcol  UK 
c.1964 (1)  £125-£150

71  Ringo Starr Richard Avedon Poster Published 
by Daily Express (1) £35-£45

72  Richard Avedon Black and White Beatles 
Poster Published by Daily Express (1) £35-£45

73  The Beatles Yellow Submarine Corgi Toy 
Complete with Box UK c.1968 (1) £250-£300

74  Contact Sheet of Yellow Submarine 35 Small 
Frames (1) £40-£50

75  Yellow Submarine Lunch Tin and Flask by 
Thermos USA c1968 (2)  £225-£250

76  Four Cushions made using original 1960s 
Material  (4)  £50-£60

77  The Beatles A Hard Days Night Full Set of 
TCG Cards USA c.1964 (55)  £120-£140

78  The Beatles complete set of AB&C Chewing 
Gum Cards UK c.1964 (60)  £80-£100

79  The Beatles Book Monthly Original UK Grey 
Binder c.1964 (1) £250-£275

80  John Lennon Figure 1980 Radio, working  (1) 
£10-£20

81  George Martin signed Promotional CD (1) 
£40-£50

82  Denny Laine signed 7” Single (1) £15-£20

83  Two Liverpool Beatles Magazines with Various 
Signatures including Alistair Taylor and Bill Harry 
(1) £30-£50

84  On Scene at the Cavern Signed by Various 
People including Tony Barrow, Bob Wooler, Allan 
Williams and Pete Best (1) £30-£40

85  Important Beatles Star Club promotional 
card fully signed on reverse by All Four 
Beatles Together with Letter of Provenance (1) 
£2600-£3000

86  Hand written Postcard from Louise 
Harrison (1)  £70-£80

87  Autograph book containing the signatures 
of Louise & Harold Harrison, Maureen Starkey 
and Freda Kelly with a set of fake Beatles 
signatures in the hand of Neil Aspinall (1) 
£250-£300

88  George Harrison Photograph by Mike 
McCartney signed on reverse To Josie love 
From George Harrison (1) £450-£500

89  Rare Original photograph of Three Beatles 
in Forthlin Road by Mike McCartney signed on 
reverse To Josie love John Lennon, George 
Harrison,  Paul McCartney (hee-hee) (1) 
£1000-£1200

90  A collection of original Cavern Items Mounted 
On Board (1) £100-£150

91  Mersey Jazz Magazine June 1959 and 
Temperance Seven Handbill (2)  £20-£30

92  Three original Copies of Frank Comments 
Magazine published by Hessys (3)  £50-£60

93  Original Cavern Handbill December 1959 
featuring Rory Storm and the Hurricanes (1)  £70-
£80

94  Original Cavern Handbill December 1959 
featuring Swinging Blue Genes (1) £60-£70

95  1960 Cavern Presents Liverpool Jazz Festival 
Programme (1) £80-£100

96  Cavern Club Handbill 1963 for the Rattles (1) 
£50-£60

97  Cavern Club Bonzo Dog Doo Dah Band 
Handbill (1) £50-£60

98  Heswall Jazz Club Blank Poster (1) £75-£100

99  Section of stage from Birkenhead YMCA with 
certificate stating that The Beatles performed on 
the stage 8th Sept 1962 (1)  £70-£90

100  Collection of Beatles Records in NEMS 
Covers including Sgt Pepper (3)  £50-£70



101  Paul McCartney Life Size Poster by Fan 
Fotos UK 24" x 72" c.1964 (1) £60-£80

102  The Beatles 1964 Fan Club Christmas Flexi 
(1) £50-£60

103  The Beatles 1965 Fan Club Christmas Flexi 
(1) £60-£70

104  The Beatles 1966 Fan Club Christmas Flexi 
(1) £60-£70

105  The Beatles 1967 Fan Club Christmas Flexi 
(1) £60-£70

106  The Beatles Fan Club Christmas Album (1) 
£250-£300

107  The Beatles Set of Four Remco figures 
complete with instruments USA c.1964 (4)  £250-
£300

108  Paul McCartney Tug of War Album Signed 
on cover (1)  £375-£450

109  Early Beatles Promotional Photograph 
with Pete Best. Signed on reverse Love from 
John Lennon xxx (1)  £850-£950

110  Early Beatles Promotional Photograph 
with Pete Best. Signed on reverse Love from 
Paul McCartney xxx  (1)  £350-£400

111  Collection of Beatles Stereo Albums (plus 
Mono With the Beatles and Magical Mystery Tour 
Album) (5)  £80-£100
112  Two Magical Mystery Tour EPs - Mono and 
Stereo Average Condition (2)  £30-£40

113  That'll Be the Day Original UK One Sheet 
Poster (1) £20-£30

114  That'll Be the Day Film Synopsis and 
Distribution Sheet (2)  £20-£30

115  Beatles NEMS Scrapbook  UK c.1964 (1) 
£25-£35

116  The Beatles 1968 UK Fan Club Poster (1) 
£40-£50

117  The Beatles 1969 Fan Club Poster (1)   £40-
£50

118  Collection of 1970s Beatles Fan Club Items 
(Qty )  £120-£150

119  Large Collection of 1960s Beatles Fan Club 
Items ( Qty)  £120-£150

120  Original School Desk c.1950s from Liverpool 
Institute with 1975 Anniversary Magazine 
complete with letter from vendor (2)  £150-£200

The following three lots were formerly the 
property of John Lennon when he lived at  
Kenwood. Each lot comes with a letter of  
Provenance

121 Two Ornamental Brass Ashtrays, formerly 
Property of John Lennon (2)  £550-£650

122  Lamp Base from Kenwood with Letter of 
Authenticity From the Wife of Cynthia 
Lennon's Brother (1)  £1100-£1300

123  Cap Belonging to John Lennon With 
Letter of Authenticity (1)  £3500-£4000

124  Set of Gerry and the Pacemakers Signatures 
and Concert Ticket (2)  £30-£40

125  A Small Collection of Beatles Related 
Signatures including Jane Asher, Mike McCartney 
and Pete Best (4)  £40-£50

126  Small Collection of Items Autographed by 
Mojos, Clayton Squares and The Chants (Qty) 
£30-£40

127  A Photograph of Paul in Cavern with local 
band Curiosity Shoppe in 1968 (1) £30-£40

128  Two Large Photographs of Paul visiting the 
Cavern Club 1968 (2)  £40-£50

129  The Beatles Fan Club Card with printed 
signatures and an early Parlophone Records 
Promotional postcard (2)  £40-£50

130  The original front door from 38 
Kensington Liverpool L7 the home of Philips 
Recording Studio where The Beatles as the 
Quarrymen made their first recording. (The 
tracks feature on the first Anthology CD) 
Complete with letter from the current owner of 
the building  (1) £350-£500

131  George Harrison Keith West signed 
Limited Edition Piggies Print framed and 
glazed (1)  £550-£650

132  George Harrison Keith West signed 
Limited Edition Here Comes The Sun Print 
framed and glazed (1)  £550-£650



133  George Harrison Keith West signed 
Limited Edition Taxman Print framed and 
glazed (1)  £550-£650

134  George Harrison My Sweet Lord and All 
Those Years Ago Promo Singles (2)  £50-£60

135  George Harrison Extra Texture Apple 
Promotional T-Shirt (1) £120-£130

136  George Harrison Original Wedding 
Photograph (1) £120-£130

137  George Harrison Concert for George Film 
Poster Framed and Glazed (1) £40-£50

138  A complete set of Beatles cloth dolls by 
Applause complete with stands USA c.1986 (4) 
£225-£250

139  Black Overcoat formerly the property of 
Brian Epstein. The vendor was given the coat 
by the father of Peter Brown who was an 
assistant to Brian, with a letter stating how the 
coat was obtained. (1) £500-£600

140  The Beatles Pops Alive Concert Programme 
31st May 1964 (1) £120-£150

141  The Beatles NME 1965-1966 Pollwinners 
Programme 1st May 1964 (1) £225-£250

142  The Beatles Chicago 5th Sept 1964 
Programme (1)  £125-£150

143  The Beatles Futurist Scarborough 
Programme 9th August 1964 (1) £80-£100

144  The Beatles Star Club Promotional 
Postcard signed on reverse Love From John 
Lennon Love to Josie from Paul McCartney (1) 
£900-£1000

145  The Beatles French Oldies Promotional 
Poster Measures 34cm x 50cm (1) £40-£50

146  Beatles Andy Warhol Poster Measures 31cm 
x 44cm (1) £35-£45

147  The Beatles Set of Richard Avedon Pictures 
Poster published by Daily Express UK c.1968 (4) 
£300-£375

148  John Lennon Gold Rim Glass Holland c.1964 
(1)  £40-£50

149  Paul McCartney Gold Rim Glass Holland 
c.1964 (1) £40-£50

150  Cavern Club Promotional Come visit The 
Cavern Postcard with Beatles picture on reverse 
(1) £200-£250

151  1961 Cavern Club Membership Card (1) 
£150-£175

152  1962 Cavern Club Membership Card (1) 
£140-£150

153  Complete set of original Beatles Monthly 
Magazines1-77 including Special Repeat (78) 
£400-£500

154  Two Virgins Mono Album UK Cover Only (1) 
£225-£250

155  Cavern Club original unused 1966 poster, 
features a blank space for concert details Size 
15”x20” (1) £100-£150

156  Section of stage from Birkenhead YMCA with 
certificate stating that The Beatles performed on 
the stage 8th Sept 1962 (1) £70-£90

157  Beatles Postcard signed on reverse by 
Louise and Harold Harrison (1) £60-£80

158  Letter From Louise Harrison dated 13th 

September 1965 (1) £100-£130

159  Original Beatles Fan Club Patch and Order 
Form and Patch (2)  £30-£40

160  The Beatles Four NEMS Pixs Photographs 
and an Order Form (5)  £40-£50

161  The Beatles Get Back Book (1) £30-£40

162  Collection of Proof Sheets for the Get Back 
Book (1) £30-£40

163  Five Original US Apple Single Sleeves (5) 
£30-£40

164  Collection of Five Apple Items (5)  £70-£80

165  Two Apple Promotional Photographs (2) 
£30-£40

166  Sometime in New York City Genesis 
Publications No 1955. Limited Edition Signed 
by Yoko Ono and Bob Gruen (1)  £275-£325

167  John Lennon and Yoko Ono Original 1970 
War Is Over Poster Measures 50cm x 74cm (1) 
£450-£500



168  Four  black and white photographs of The 
Beatles 1967 mounted (4)  £15-£20

169  Hunter Davis Beatles Official Biography 
complete with photographs (5)  £40-£50

170  Collection of Eight Original 60s Star Club 
Magazines (8)  £100-£120

171  1963 Beatles Swedish Tour Handbill October 
25th-29th (1) £400-£500

172  Nine Pieces of Original Beatles Sheet Music 
(9)  £80-£90

173  Three Original Beatles Fan Club Posters 
1967 to 1969 plus two newsletters (5)  £225-£250

174 Collection of Beatles Fan Club Memorabilia 
(8)  £100-£120

175  The Beatles Set of Faded Autographs on 
Dezo Hoffman Pic. Paul Still Visible (1)   £500-
£600

176  Collection of 1965 Documents Relating to 
Mimi Smith (7)  £50-£60

177  Collection 1967-1970 Documents Relating to 
Mimi Smith (8)  £50-£60

178  The Beatles Revolver UK Original Mono 
album with matrix number 606-1 (1) £150-£175

179  The Beatles Washington Pottery Plate UK 
c.1964 (1) £30-£40

180  The Beatles Washington Pottery Cup and 
Saucer UK c.1964 (2)  £40-£50

181  The Beatles Washington Pottery Biscuit Plate 
UK c.1964 (1) £30-£40

182  The Beatles Mug Stamped on the base 
Vogue Tams England No 64 UK c.1964 (1) £30-
£40

183  The Beatles Mug Stamped  on base 
Broadhurst Bros Burslen UK c.1964 (1)  £30-£40

184  Collection of Eight George Harrison 
Photographs (8)  £60-£70

185  Collection of Eight Beatles Colour 
Photographs (8)  £60-£70

186  Large Collection of Beatles Fan Snaps and 
Photographs both group and solo (Qty)  £80-£100

187  Collection of 22 Beatles Brel, Valex and Star 
Pics Postcards (22)  £30-£40

188  The Beatles black label Please Please Me 
Single signed by Paul McCartney, George 
Harrison, Ringo Starr. With signed photograph 
of John Lennon all formerly the Property of 
Freda Kelly Beatles Fan Club secretary (2) 
£3000-£3500

189  The Beatles Brass Promotional Apple (1) 
£120-£150

190  The Beatles A Little Book Apple Press Book 
(1) £60-£70

191  Casbah Coffee Club 1959-1960 Card (1) 
£1200-£1400

192  Original Beatles Picture Outside the Cavern 
Club (1)  £100-£150

193  1963 B&W Photo of Beatles in Liverpool 
Empire c.1965 (1) £30-£40

194  John Lennon Original Picture taken at The 
Liverpool Empire (1) £60-£70

195  Collection of George Harrison Fan Club 
Items (12)  £100-£120

196  Set of Beatles Legends of Rock and Roll 
Collectables Limited Edition Numbered Jugs. 
Small Repairs to Paul and George (4)  £120-£150

197  Three  Beatles Commemorative Plates by 
Delphi  Sgt Pepper,  All You Need Is Love and 
Magical Mystery Tour (3)  £70-£90

198  Two Beatles Commemorative Plate by Delphi 
Hey Jude and In Concert (2)  £50-£60

199  Two Beatles Commemorative Plates by 
Delphi Abbey Road and Let It Be (2)  £50-£60

The following seven lots were formerly the 
property of a lady who was an original Cavern 

“Cavedweller” between 1961-1964

200 Original handbag from a fan's Cavern Club 
days complete with purse, includes two 
cloakroom  tickets and was used by vendor to 
carry many of the lots listed below (4)  £50-£70

201  The Beatles 1964 Christmas Fan Club 
Flexi complete with mailing envelope (1)  £60-
£80



202  Complete Ticket for The Beatles A Hard 
Day’s Night Northern Premiere 10th July 1964 
(1)  £160-£200

203  Rare handbill for Joe Brown & The 
Beatles New Brighton Tower Ballroom 27th 
July 1962 (1)  £1000-£1200

204  Original Tony Sheridan My Bonnie single 
Polydor NH24673 Rock version. Complete with 
Picture Sleeve comes with letter stating the 
vendor purchased the record from NEMS. 1961 
German (1)  £300-£400

205  The Beatles Please Please Me red label 
single purchased at NEMS record store and 
fully signed by The Beatles on A-Side. 
Signatures were obtained in the Cavern Club 
comes with letter from vendor (1)  £6500-£8000

206  The Beatles Love Me Do red label single 
purchased at NEMS record store and fully 
signed by The Beatles on B-Side. Signatures 
were obtained in the Cavern Club comes with 
letter from vendor (1)  £6500-£8000

207  The Beatles A Hard Day’s Night Northern 
Premiere Programme (1) £160-£200

208  Staff T-Shirt Signed by Klaus Voormann, 
Astrid Kirchherr and Ulf Kruger with self portraits 
by Klaus & Astrid (1) £70-£80

209  Collection of Twelve Merseybeat Related 
Promo Cards (12) (1) £30-£40

210  Collection of Original Merseybeat 
Photographs Including 2 Signed by Merseybeats 
(1)  £30-£40

The following three lots are rare black and 
white Photographs taken by well know 

photographer Keith Perry. These photographs 
have never been published and are sold with 
full copyright and the original 21/4” Master 

Negative

211  Original Beatles Photograph sold with 
copyright . From Newcastle City Hall 
November 23rd 1963 (2)  £650-£750

212   Original Beatles Photograph sold with 
copyright . From Newcastle City Hall 
November 23rd 1963 (2)  £650-£750

213  Original Beatles Photograph sold with 
copyright . From Sunderland Empire 
November 30th 1963 (2)  £650-£750

214  Programme for  the Grand Opening of The 
Cavern Club by The Prime Minster Harold Wilson 
23rd July 1966 (1) £80-£120

215  The Cavern Club original brick from the club 
as sold by Royal Life with plaque (1) £200-£225

216  Cavern Club Letter to the Gas Board 
regarding the pending demolition of the building 
Dated 9th June 1973 (1) £120-£150

217  Cavern Club Handbill Rockin’ Weekend (1) 
£80-£90

218  Rolling Stones Ticket for August 1964 New 
Brighton Tower Ballroom (1) £50-£60

219  1960 Cavern Presents Liverpool Jazz 
Festival Programme (1) £80-£120

220  Mounted George Harrison 1963 
Autograph w/Tracks COA (1) £375-£425

221  Mounted Ringo Starr Autograph 2006 
First Name Only (1) £150-£170

222  The Beatles Fully signed on PYX 
Magazine - Paul and Ringo First Names Only 
c.1964 (1)  £3000-£3500

223  The Beatles Great Pop Prom Programme (1) 
£160-£200

224  The Beatles 4 Canadian Coasters given out 
with Tango or Top Deck c.1964 (4)  £60-£80

225  Two Beatles Original Book Christmas 
Specials (2)  £90-£120

226  Three Silent 8mm Films Rooftop - 
Washington 1964 - In Concert Liverpool London 
(3)  £100-£120

227  Full Set of 1st Series ABC Cards in Original 
ABC Album (1) £80-£100

228  Resin maquette of the Lennon memorial 
statue displayed at John Lennon airport by 
Tom Murphy. Bronze finished. 51cm tall. 
c.1988  (1) £1250-£1400

229  Hunter Davies Signed Beatles Biography 1st 
Edition (1) £30-£40

230  Envelope containing a piece of Paul 
McCartney's shirt signed by Freda Kelly (2) 
£200-£250



231  One page Typed letter from Maureen Starkey 
(wife of Ringo Starr) signed by Maureen (1) £200-
£250

232  One page handwritten letter from Louise 
Harrison (1) £100-£150

233  Postcard with handwritten names and 
addresses of Beatles, family and friends in the 
hand of Ringo Starr used by him to send 
postcards to friends (1)  £300-£350

234  John Lennon Signature Mounted with 
sepia Photograph (1)  £750-£800

235  Ringo Signature Mounted With colour 
photograph (1)  £120-£140

236  The Beatles Rug 21.5" x 33.5" Belgium 
c.1964 (1) £100-£150

237  UK One sheet Film Poster for Miramax Re-
Release of The A Hard Day's Night (1) £30-£40

238  Beatles Reveille Poster Complete with 
Mailing Envelope UK c.1964 (1) £35-£45

239  The Beatles Please Please Me Black & Gold 
label Mono with  Dick James credits (1)  £150-
£170

240  The Beatles Love Me Do A-Label 
Demonstration Not For Sale with Lennon-
McArtney credit (1)  £1900-£2200

241  Black Label Love Me Do Single and Red 
Label Please Please Me Single (1) £60-£80

242  A collection of correspondence from Bob 
Wooler  to John Sedon dated between September 
1992 to November 1995 (9)  £250-£300

243  A collection of correspondence from Bob 
Wooler  to John Sedon  dated between June 1996 
to October 2003 (9)  £250-£300

244  A collection of correspondence from Bob 
Wooler  to John Sedon dated between March 
1980 to August 1992  (10)  £250-£300

245  A collection of correspondence from Bob 
Wooler  to John Sedon dated between September 
1973 and September 1980 (10)  £250-£300

246  Magical Mystery Tour, All You Need is Love 
& Hey Jude Plates by Delphi (3) £150-£160

247  Rare photograph of the Beatles live at 
Majestic Ballroom 28th July 1962  signed on 
reverse love to Josie from John Lennon (1) 
£800-£900

248  The Beatles 1962 Parlophone Promotional 
Card signed on reverse To Josie Love from 
John Lennon and To Josie love Paul 
McCartney (1)  £900-£1000

249  Six Assorted Original Magazines featuring 
The Beatles (6)  £30-£40

250  Original Press Kit for the Re-Opening of The 
Cavern Club 23rd July 1966 by The Prime Minister 
Harold Wilson (1)  £160-£200

251   Invitation to the re-opening of The Cavern 
Club 23rd July 1966 (1)  £130-£160

252  Ticket for The Grand Re-Opening of The 
Cavern Club 23rd July 1966 (1)  £80-£100

253  The original Compulsary Purchase Order 
for The Cavern Club Premises at 6A/8/10/12 
Mathew Street Liverpool dated 17th November 
1970 (1)  £5000-£5500

254  The Beatles New Sound Guitar Complete 
with Instruction Book (1)  £140-£160

255  The Beatles Strawberry Studios The 
Beatles Star Club Acetate features two tracks 
timed at 6.19 and 3.04 extracts from Red Sails 
In The Sunset, Roll Over Beethoven, I Saw Her 
Standing There and other with some dialogue 
inbetween tracks not featured on original LP 
release (1) £3000-£3500

256  Sept 12th 1964 Liverpool Echo Pop Parade 
Special  (1)  £20-£25

257  Collection of Seven Beatles Photographs 
Mounted (7)  £30-£40

258  Collection of Eight Beatles Photographs 
Mounted  (8)  £30-£40

259  An original piece of Cavern Club Stage 
complete with letter of Authenticity  (1)  £1600-
£1800

260  George Harrison Cheque framed and 
mounted with Photograph (1)  £500-£600

261  Two Apple Promotional Stickers including 
“Stick A Garden On Something You Love” 1968 
(2)  £100-£120



262  Telegram from Peter Sellers to Ringo Starr 
dated 21-10-1968  (1)  £60-£80

263  The Beatles Fan Club Letter signed by Freda 
Kelly with 2 Other Fan Club items  (3)  £40-£50

264  Rare Original Cavern Club T-Shirt white with 
black print UK c.1967  (1)  £225-£250

265  A collection of Merseyside Jazz Concert 
Programmes and Ticket Stubs (10)  £25-£30

266  Collection of John Lennon Related Papers 
and Magazines (10)  £25-£30

267  Collection Ten George Harrison Papers and 
Cuttings (10)  £25-£30

268  John Lennon 1962 Promotional Card 
signed on reverse love Josie from John 
Lennon xxx  (1)  £800-£900

269  George Harrison 1962 Promotional Card 
signed on reverse To Josie love from George 
Harrison xxxx  (1)  £400-£450

270  Ringo Starr 1962 Promotional Card 
signed on reverse To Josie all the best Ringo 
Starr xxx (1)  £175-£200

271  The Beatles Love Me Do red label single 
signed on both sides by John Lennon, Paul 
McCartney and George Harrison  (1)  £2000-
£2500

272  The Beatles Please Please Me Single 
signed on both sides by the Beatles  (1) 
£7000-£8000

273   Original contract for Rufus Thomas and the 
Rock House Band to play at The Cavern Club 23rd 

July 1966 re-opening  (1) £100-£125

274  Original contract for Solomon Burke and the 
Senate to play at The Cavern Club 23rd July 1966 
re-opening  (1)  £100-£125

275  The Beatles Thirteen Valex and Brel 
Postcards and Photographs UK c1964 (13)  £30-
£40

276  Nineteen Merseybeat Band Postcards  (19) 
£30-£40

277  The Beatles Sgt Pepper and Let It Be HMV 
CD Box Sets (2)  £70-£80

278  The Beatles Red and Blue HMV CD Box 
Sets (2)  £80-£90

279  Original Telegram from Noel Gay Artists to 
the Cavern Club congratulating them upon the re-
opening dated 22 July 1966 (1)  £60-£80

280  Original Telegram from Peter and Gordon to 
the Cavern Club congratulating them upon the re-
opening dated 22 July 1966 (1)  £80-£100

281  Collection of Merseybeat Club Cards 
including 1965 Jacaranda Membership Card (Qty) 
£20-£30

282  Cilla Black Photographs and Memorabilia (8) 
£30-£40

283  1964 Cavern Club membership card (1) 
£60-£70

284  Two original Cavern Club Pennants. One 
73cm long felt with white and red print and onel 
17cm long plastic with yellow and black print 
c.1966-7 (2)  £80-£100

285  Two original Cavern Club tickets 30th March 
1967 and Status Quo 27th June 1967  (2) £40-£50

286  Original rare poster for Cavern Sound Ltd 8 
Mathew Street Liverpool 1966 (1)  £160-£200

287  A Cavern Club Merchandise Poster “list No-
1” 1966 (1)  £150-£175

288  Ektachrome Colour Slide of Ringo Starr 24th 

August 1964 Sold with Copyright (1)  £125-£150

289  Eight original Beatles Music Books dating 
from between 1963-1967 (8)  £80-£100

290  Paul McCartney and Wings Promotional 
Poster for concert at Pavillon De Paris 26th March 
1976 (1)  £30-£40

291  Ringo Starr Rotogravure Promotional Poster 
c 1976 (1)  £30-£40

292  Window Roller Blind made for Mathew Street 
Gallery Features John Lennon self portrait  (1) 
£30-£40

293  Large Promotional Banner featuring The 
Beatles Sgt Pepper Album Modern approx. 5.6ft 
Square (1)  £30-£40



294  Large Promotional Banner featuring The 
Beatles Sgt Pepper Album Modern approx. 5.6ft 
Square (1)  £30-£40

295  George Harrison Somewhere In England 
Cover Proof and constructed sleeve  (2)  £30-£50

296  Five colour photographs of George Harrisons 
house at Kinfauns Esher c.1967 (5)  £40-£50

297  Original Date Book magazine picture of 
George & Pattie Harrison wedding 21st Jan 1966 
(1)  £50-£60

298  Star Scene 1965 Concert Programme 
presented by Brian Epstein for Everly Brothers 
(1)  £20-£30

299  Three Beatles 8mm Films including Beatles 
at The Palace (3)  £100-£120

300  Beatles Ltd Book sold by UK fan club and 
Beatles USA Ltd 1965 Tour Programme (2)  £50-
£60

301  The Beatles Margo of Mayfair Talc Tin 
complete with talc excellent condition UK c.1964 
(1)  £150-£175

302  The Beatles black and white photograph of 
the group outside the Cavern Club Mounted 
c.1961 (1) £30-£40

303  The Beatles black and white photograph of 
the group onstage at The Cavern Club Mounted 
c.1961 (1)  £30-£40

304  The Beatles black and white photograph of 
the group onstage at The Cavern Club Mounted 
c.1961 (1) £30-£40

305  Four Beatles Scrapbooks including one 
Beatles NEMS all complete with clipping UK 
c.1964 (4)  £30-£40

306  The Lennon Play-In His Own Write First 
Edition Published by Simon and Schuster USA 
1968 (1) £30-£50

307  John Lennon In His Own Write 2nd Edition UK 
c.1964 (1)  £15-£20

308  Four Original UK Beatles Magazines c.1964 
(4)  £20-£30

309  A set of Sgt Peppers film bubble gum Cards 
and display box USA 1978 (1)  £20-£30

310  Das Sind Die Beatles by Bravo Magazine 
sold on German 1966 Tour (1)  £50-£60

311  Four Large black and white Beatles 
Photographs (4)  £15-£20

312  Original Unused Cavern Club Window 
Sticker UK c.1966 (1)  £30-£40

313  Original Cavern Club Christmas Card UK late 
60s (1)  £25-£30

314  Original PVC Cavern Club Membership Card 
Wallet 1969 (1)  £80-£100

315  Original Unused Cavern Club Souvenir 
Autograph Book UK c.1966 (1)  £120-£150

316  Original Unused Cavern Club Address Book 
UK c.1966  (1)  £80-£100

317  Cavern Club Ticket for French TV night 31st 

March 1965 with The Kinks, Manfred Mann & 
Gene Vincent (1)  £30-£40

318  An Invitation to the book  launch for The 
Liverpool Scene 3rd March published by Rapp & 
Carroll 1967 (1)  £30-£40

319  Cavern Club Beat Time For Oxfam 
Programme 7th-12th September 1964 (1)  £80-
£100

320  A 1969 Cavern Club Membership Card (1) 
£30-£40

321  An unused Cavern Club Membership card 
1966 (1)  £60-£70

322  The Cavern Club and BBC Radio Merseyside 
Party Invitation on board The Royal Daffodil 22nd 

November 1967 (1)  £30-£40


